

Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

A Touchstone Energy®Cooperative



December 20, 2004

MS BETH O'DONNELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PO BOX 615 FRANKFORT KY 40602

RE: Fuel Adjustment Clause Case No. 2004-00478

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

We have enclosed the original affidavit of compliance with the requirements of 807 KAR 5:056.

If additional information is needed, please advise.

Sincerely,

la nulle

Michael L. Miller President & CEO

/afl

Enclosures

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

AN EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF NOLIN RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2002 TO OCTOBER 31, 2004

CASE NO. 2004-00478

RECEIVED DEC 2 1 2004 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, Michael L. Miller, President and CEO of Nolin Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, 411 Ring Road, Elizabethtown, Kentucky states that, for the period between November 1, 2002 to October 31, 2004. Nolin Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation has operated in compliance with each and every provision to the uniform fuel adjustment clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056, and that no inquiries or complaints regarding the fuel adjustment clause have been received during said period.

Witness my hand the 17th day of December , 2004.

Michael Z. mill

Michael L. Miller

Subscribed and sworn before me this <u>17th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2004.

Notary Public State at Large

My commission expires: June 30, 2007





Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 411 Ring Road • Elizabethtown, KY 42701-8701

## - inside Enviro





## First Class Mail First Class Wail

70년CX22102004

PUBLIC SERVICE

RECEIVED

DEC 2 1 2004

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MS BETH O'DONNELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PO BOX 615 FRANKFORT KY 40602













